TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| General Electric Capital Corporation | | 05/31/2013 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Direct ChassisLink, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9300 Arrowpoint Boulevard | |
| City: | Charlotte | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28273-8136 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3909989 | DIRECT CHASSISLINK |
| Registration Number: | 3909990 | CHASSIS LINK |
| Registration Number: | 3998992 | CHASSISLINK |
| Registration Number: | 3999028 | DCLI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9175223163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 735-8763

Email: lsubramanian@morrisoncohen.com

Correspondent Name: Lila Subramanian, Esq.

Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: c/o Morrison Cohen LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022784-0004(LSUBRAMANIAN)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0507

3909989

:H \$115.00

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lila Subramanian |
|--|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Lila Subramanian/ |
| Date: | 06/07/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release and Termination of GE TM Security Interest#page1.tif source=Trademark Release and Termination of GE TM Security Interest#page2.tif source=Trademark Release and Termination of GE TM Security Interest#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0508

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement (as heretofore amended, modified, supplemented and restated from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by Direct ChassisLink, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) ("Debtor"), covering the Trademark Registrations more fully described on Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation (the "Secured Party"), dated as of March 20, 2012, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2012 on Reel 004740 Frame 0544. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Debtor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademark Registrations and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in all right, title and interest in the Trademark Registrations which was pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Debtor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

This agreement, release and termination are made without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY:1560065.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0509 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement this 31st day of May, 2013.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Thomas Morente

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0510

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations:

| OWNER | REGISTRATION NUMBER | DATE OF REG. |
|--------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
| Direct Chassislink | 3,909,989 | January 25, 2011 |
| Chassis Link & Design | 3,909,990 | January 25, 2011 |
| Chassislink | 3,998,992 | July 19, 2011 |
| DCLI | 3,999,028 | July 19, 2011 |

NY:1560065.1

RECORDED: 06/07/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0511